## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_-2018

## RESOLUTION OF THE FORT BRAGG CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION FOR PUBLIC USE OF A PARKING LOT AND AN ACCESS TO THE COASTAL TRAIL FROM DOWNTOWN

**WHEREAS**, Georgia-Pacific has agreed to execute a License Agreement to allow the City of Fort Bragg to construct improvements to and provide for access by the General Public to the parking lot at the western terminus of Alder Street and to the City's Coastal Trail area, via a 25-foot wide path; and

**WHEREAS**, members of the Fort Bragg community have expressed an interest in obtaining access to the City's Coastal Trail from the downtown; and

**WHEREAS,** The Planning Commission approved a Coastal Development Permit approving the project in 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Project is the subject of an addendum to an Environmental Impact Report pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act ("CEQA") and Title 14, the California Code of Regulations ("CEQA Guidelines"), and

WHEREAS, based on all the evidence presented, the City Council finds as follows:

1. The proposed access is a public benefit to Fort Bragg residents and visitors.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg does hereby authorize the City Manager to enter into a license agreement with Georgia-Pacific Corporation for public use of a parking lot and an access to the coastal trail from downtown

The above and foregoing Resolution was introduced by Councilmember

. seconded by Councilmember	, and passed and adopted at a regular
,	ort Bragg held on the 11th day of June, 2018,
by the following vote:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
RECUSED:	
	LINDY PETERS
	Mayor
ATTEST:	mayor
June Lemos, CMC	

City Clerk